

Availability of Dassault Systèmes' 2021 Half-Year Financial Report

(IFRS Half-Year Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements)

Vélizy-Villacoublay, France – July 27, 2021 — <u>Dassault Systèmes</u> (Euronext Paris: #14003TT8, DSY.PA), the **3D**EXPERIENCE Company, world leader in 3D design software, 3D Digital Mock Up and Product Lifecycle Management (PLM) solutions announces the availability to the public and the filing of its Half-Year Financial Report as of June 30, 2021 with the French *Autorité des marchés financiers*. The half-year condensed consolidated financial statements included in this report are established in accordance with the IFRS standards.

This Half-Year Financial Report is available on Dassault Systèmes' website at https://investor.3ds.com/regulated-information/periodic-information.

Hard Copies of the Half-Year Financial Report are also available upon request at Dassault Systèmes' headquarters, 10 rue Marcel Dassault – CS 40501, 78946 Vélizy-Villacoublay cedex, France.

###

About Dassault Systèmes

Dassault Systèmes, the **3D**EXPERIENCE Company, is a catalyst for human progress. We provide business and people with collaborative virtual environments to imagine sustainable innovations. By creating 'virtual twin experience' of the real world with our **3D**EXPERIENCE platform and applications, our customers push the boundaries of innovation, learning and production. Dassault Systèmes' 20,000 employees are bringing value to more than 290,000 customers of all sizes, in all industries, in more than 140 countries. For more information, visit www.3ds.com

©2021 Dassault Systèmes. All rights reserved. **3D**EXPERIENCE, the Compass icon, the 3DS logo, CATIA, BIOVIA, GEOVIA, SOLIDWORKS, 3DVIA, ENOVIA, EXALEAD, NETVIBES, MEDIDATA, CENTRIC PLM, 3DEXCITE, SIMULIA, DELMIA, and IFWE are commercial trademarks or registered trademarks of Dassault Systèmes, a French "société européenne" (Versailles Commercial Register # B 322 306 440), or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are owned by their respective owners. Use of any Dassault Systèmes or its subsidiaries trademarks is subject to their express written approval.

Dassault Systèmes/Investors Relation François-José BORDONADO

Béatrix MARTINEZ +33 (0)1 61 62 69 24